TB 205-05-119B
Page 1 of 9
Approved for public release.
  TECHNICAL BULLETIN  205-05-119
10 October 2005
Revision B, 12 December 2016
MODEL AFFECTED:  205A/205A-1
SUBJECT: TAILBOOM BULKHEAD REINFORCEMENT

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature
Qty
CT-412-05-203-12 consisting of: Doubler Kit (All) 1
CT-412-05-203-7 consisting of: Doubler Kit (BS 122.33)   1
205-032-821-135 Doubler 1
205-032-821-136 Doubler 1
205-032-821-137 Doubler 1
205-032-821-138 Doubler 1
205-032-821-139 Doubler 1
205-032-821-141 Doubler 1
205-032-821-143 Doubler 1
205-032-821-145 Doubler 1
CT-412-05-203-8 consisting of: Doubler Kit (BS 143.28)
 205-032-820-135 Doubler 1
205-032-820-136 Doubler 1
205-032-820-137 Doubler 1
205-032-820-138 Doubler 1
205-032-820-139 Doubler 1
205-032-820-141 Doubler 1
205-032-820-143 Doubler 1
205-032-820-145 Doubler 1
TB 205-05-119B
Page 3 of 9
Approved for public release.
CT-412-05-203-9 consisting of: Doubler Kit (BS 164.23)  1
205-032-827-135 Doubler 1
205-032-827-136 Doubler 1
205-032-827-137 Doubler 1
205-032-827-138 Doubler 1
205-032-827-139 Doubler 1
205-032-827-141 Doubler 1
205-032-827-143 Doubler 1
205-032-827-145 Doubler 1
CT-412-05-203-10 consisting of: Doubler Kit (BS 185.18)   1
205-032-828-135 Doubler 1
205-032-828-137 Doubler 1
205-032-828-139 Doubler 1
205-032-828-141 Doubler 1
205-032-828-143 Doubler 1
205-032-828-145 Doubler 1
205-032-828-147 Doubler 1
205-032-828-149 Doubler 1
CT-412-05-203-11 consisting of: Doubler Kit (BS 194.30)   1
205-032-824-135 Doubler 1
205-032-824-137 Doubler 1
205-032-824-139 Doubler 1
205-032-824-141 Doubler 1

ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels. This material
may be obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty
299-947-100 TY2 CL2
Reference*
Adhesive (1 pint) A/R C-317
MS20470AD4 (grip length to
suit)
Rivet A/R
MIL-PRF-81733 2.5 OZ
MIL-PRF-23377, Ty I
Sealant
Epoxy Polyamide Primer
A/R
A/R
C-392
C-204
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required.
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
STA 122.33
STA 143.28
STA 164.23
STA 185.18
STA 194.30
Total
* In lateral calculations, - is left and + is right.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
BHT-412-MM, Maintenance Manual
BHT-ALL-SRM, Structural Repair Manual
  Longitudinal Lateral*
Weight Arm Moment Arm
+0.1 Lbs
Moment
+0.04 kg
345.0 in.
8763 mm
+35 in-Lbs
+3.5 kg x mm/100
0.0 in.
0mm
0.0 in-Lbs
0 kg x mm/100
+0.1 Lbs
+0.04 kg
365.8 in.
9291 mm
+37 in-Lbs
+3.7 kg x mm/100
0.0 in.
0mm
0.0 in-Lbs
0 kg x mm/100
+0.1 Lbs
+0.04 kg
387.0 in.
9830 mm
+39 in-Lbs
+3.9 kg x mm/100
0.0 in.
mm
0.0 in-Lbs
0 kg x mm/100
+0.1 Lbs
+0.04 kg
407.0 in.
10338 mm
+41 in-Lbs
+4.1 kg x mm/100
0.0 in.